ALIGN

SuperiorEdition HELICOPTER

1350 E

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ERARNAE

INTRODUCTION
Nl m=

7 SAFETY NOTES
HEFEHEER

) qqr—l— TY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
feTT e el

AS SEME-LY SECTION
A-13| jgiezmas

SERVD INETALLATION
14~16 SRR

16| emo msTALLATION
TIE 5 RO B T 0 (B B w0

17 EQUIFMENT ILLUSTRATION
RS0 T R O U T

MAIN ROCTOR ADJUSTMENTS
17| ooy comm i

{7 | ROUBLESHOOTING THE POWER SYSTEM
R

1“ CANGPY ASSEMBLY
R B

19| =Rvo SETTING AND ADJUSTMEMT
EIiE B

-IH. AQJUETMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
e R RO TR

Thank you for buying ALIGN products. The T-REX 450SE new V2

2“ F‘JTK.'.-F! AND mrmrru: SETTING
is the latest technology in Rotary RC models. Please read this manual EE MIRERY
carefully before assembling and flying the new T-REX 450SE new V2 S} [ERSLOTE FORY AORER COLOCATION 3G GBS
helicopter. We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference -

- L ] RCE-BL Jb;xi—‘iLﬁ[—'lHNt BUGGES TION
regarding tuning and mainenance. | meim=aE s
REMTEADHERERFIER  ERE - £\ EFHRZUESSH 9995 | FHEHLAEISINENT AND SETTING
BEFZHMAAMETERE  LEFRTESTRENERIRBINEST - £H e
BREZH r FHUERIREE  BE—TFHENGTEEHEEXOKRE) - 1 26~34 | SR TS LisT

TREHEEFREE  LIEMRBEZE




1.INTRODUCTION giS ALIGN I//

Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX 4505SE V2 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, full featured Helicopter R/C
model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions
and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.
The T-REX 4505E V2 is a new product developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date,
providing flying stability for beginners, full aerobic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for customer support.
BT SEONER R IRESEOEMER T-REX AZ0SE V2 BERE - AESHNNEREFREE -5 BTHELIRIEE
EEERR BESZTEZENEESESTHREE - (FRaDERETHBLEBENSE « T-REX 4505 V? REHTHETHASNHESR
CTAEMESRRTEECORENEE R AN RITBEE - T-REX 4505E V2 M EMS SRS

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS {255 % 58

|W; Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
s s | ERETELRERE  MERERTEENTEETIRERESE

[ /i CAuTioN] Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.

B EE | | ERESELEFRE MERERTBEeR

[@F’ﬁﬁh‘fﬁu‘ehi: Do not attempt under any circumstances.

D moar | FEEOE LERIRT - S EHIRE -

IMPORTANT NOTES E=Z 808

R/C helicopters, including the T-REX 4505E V2 are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech
products and technologies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this product can result -~
in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to be

conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating ' I

all ALIGN products. Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use

of this product. Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters.
After the sale of this product we l:annut maintain any control over its operation or usage.

T-REX 45!‘EE WEEE I IELL E ’ﬁﬁ S JarE Ei“-lm &nnﬁﬁ EE!‘TH:' 2l ‘Iﬂﬂﬁﬁm ﬁﬂﬂ.ﬁmﬁ'ﬂ“ﬂiﬁﬁ TEW MBS S M E
F o EEAFSEE BR DEEAS ! (oS fUEEH « eSS R AR HERS

ggﬂ“giﬁg{%@ﬁ g Em%% S ;é&ﬁb‘ki E{ﬂhﬁgtg?ﬁgl_ﬁgﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂkiﬁﬁ%ﬁm A BEEES - Lifi

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time. A
local expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The T-REX 450SE V2 requires a
certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications
are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free
technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance.
SREOMERTENEREELSG  AIEFRERE: SERTEFRNEHEE - TOFRAEHAERER TR TAEE -
MEEEFEEEGAERETRIES ST EABITRENMSE - TLOFE0odfEHEERNGES - BEESHERER

&CMJ'I’IDH

Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.
R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot

error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation or
as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

ERPELRN ERRESSETERE  RITHESLEEAS  \SEETETRGCEE STEHRHTE LREBELOT
BT - IEOEBSEMOTELEARSEN ESMOSHUIERTE:  IRTHEBEOEAZEE -

{tis nota Toy!

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMEBLY S 8 R E 721

.o ;‘7/

BgMicro Servoxdpcs

Bghlicro servoxlpe
Transmitter{&-channel, helicopter system) Recaiver|&-channel or maore) Gyro B ErEROg Bl SE )
BRI O URD S e T R e bl B BETREE NG0Bl

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY 5i{gT A

}xl_;lf P T

Hexagon Scraw Driver Phillips Screw Drbver
Catter Knife S cmmu Pliers Huﬂ- Hon Plers MRS —FERIDT
|'J | '

Ammi2 Smmf2mmi Smm ¢ 300 1.Bmm




2.SAFETY NOTES #3558

|®“‘““""| LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION i[85 A Bf

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an appropriate flying site consisting of flat, smooth ground, a clear open field, or a large
open reom, such as gymnasium or warehouse without obstacles. Do not fly near buildings,
high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others, and your model. Do
not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, snow or darkness,

EFERTHEEAS—ENEEF HENhETE—MEEL  BHNSREhENNEE - 8%
PETEERMESE A - B8 - BEY - SHERE - 6199 - E5 RPN T EERECE
AREMBERE  MRFERK BUEETTREENICHEELFERNEERT  EHREE
EE%EEE‘HEE}@’E‘KEHHM& CETMETHE-ESESFTE TR LESTESEEERN

AVEMES OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT B2@ESE

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating
on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,

tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based
flight simulator.)

ERTEMNTH  mENESEHENENETFERITRT BRAEHEAHNENRF RS
HECEMATH FRSFENAEE SEMBREEOTRRHEE —EOHE  EERE

BERERIERT  =EEBIATTERIES  TILURERT -
HETHERAREFERSENLENEE

[QW'“E"! ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES #@as@icnsit

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a
high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands,
and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself
and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is tumed on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you
have landed the model.

EEFRINHEERHESR - UONETERIODNT LBEZ SRR EE

L@fj‘ﬁf‘_ﬁfﬂ! PREVENT MOISTURE =3 miis

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

It is critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture.

EFMMNOEHFSRENREFEREMEM MG ERESNNIHATKE  BERTEE
HREAMER  BEKEE A SEBNEMBEBHRETEANEMIIBA O ERNEN |

| &E%wﬂi KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT :E&:i

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EERMSEEL P BEIRE R - BETEGRIEVE  -ELEESR SR - BE - L
HEESEMBEERS S A BT -

|®‘°’““‘"| PROPER OPERATION I 2{EREER
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This
product is for R'C model, so do not use for other purpose.

FNEENENT  CHNHRNEIEE SERCEESESTNEY  LEREEBNES
EMARESERASE  BUAEER  TORRET - ESNHCERRE -

| AEMNS SAFE OPERATION 2445/
Operate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation
may cause in danger.

HFEESEDARGSE—ERNEEAREECERR  BRES BATENTERE B
RBFTEBHRIEEES




3.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING mTaizsiessEsE ALIGN I//

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT TRl MR A T HITAIM T ERN

Y-Before flying, please check to make sure no one else Is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

“rBefore flight, please check if the power of transmitter and helicopter are enough for the flight.

+;Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF

YrWhen turn off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first,
and then tum on helicopter power. Power OFF- Please turn off the helicopter power first and then turn off the
transmitter. Improper procedure may cause out of control, so please to have this comrect habit.

YrBefore operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are comect. Carefully inspect servos for
interference and broken gear.

YrCheck for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts.
Carefully check main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature fallures of parts possibly cause
resulting In a dangerous situation.

+7Check all ball links to avold excess play and replace as needed. Fallure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

77Check the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result
out of control.

+-Check for the tension of tail drive belt.

* BT TAIE SRR EZ T E T, LRI ESE ., EE -

* BT T AN 7 T 43 B AN B B R b i B R R T A A R

* M E RS IR RS RER, - (B VSRR - EEE 0L R EEEETE

* BRI AR R R BARATIES  FIMISEEAE RaEE  EREESREE - HeEETHMEES SR TR  EEmREeETE - FEEQE
HSMEFTESSCENES  BEEEEEANTS  EENCENEE

*Hﬂ&mﬁﬂ&iﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁlﬁif‘%ﬁﬁﬁ ROOESEE « wnEEiE S22 &5 TiEaEeER: - R SRS BT O EEE

*ﬁhmﬁmnﬁﬁhmhﬁiﬁﬁ MBI ¢ EROEERFREHERNEL  SEESTITTHESTEER  FERST RN RS - S
TSR DACRE RS BRSO EENRE - PR B - SRS EN R EERES T I -

*BEENESHEETSRRNEY - BENEEEELEY - SIS MBS RS ERTnEE

*EEETREESEEEEETER « MTONBEHHHTIORIT + OIS fSIEER sk FrER

*BEESHHEENEER

Standard Equipment Z&fE

T-REX 450SE V2 Kit x1 325 Carbon Rotor Bladex1 RCM-BL35X 354 Brushless ESCx1
T-REX450SE V270 8 ffn . 3258 85 £ 5F W1 | | RCM-BL35X 35% i i B3 i Sx 148

430XL 3700KV Brushless motorx1
430XL 3?00KU1€TE_JEE;§K1 Ll 3I51P 11 1'1.!' Emﬂmhhmiﬁﬂ

When you see the marks as below, please use glue or grease
to ensure flying safety.

BETHECEESH RS LRET O MBEEEZOIRE - [ :-;': i a -

CA: Apply CA Glue to fix. Grease m| L | | a | ‘ I

R4 8: Apply Anaerobics Retainer to fix. S - — | i o

T43: Apply Thread Lock to fix. MRECHE Green Qe SeMumished 143 Giue width: approx. 1mm

, CIIL Add Grease. B S T43 - R Es I

F.;..'_] i E%%Hgﬁ THEEEE R48 metal tubular adhesive (sg. Bearings). T43 thread lock, apply

g| 1. {5 FRAR ﬁ a small amount on screws or metal parts and wipe surplus off.
L:# i ﬁﬁ FF| When disassembling, recommend to heal the metal joint about 15

apw Seconds.(NOTE: Keep plastic parts away from heat.)
f’d'::x ass?:ahlmg ball links, make sure the “A” character [ﬁE_“ g%ﬁﬁﬁgé ;:i?%‘?ﬂ;_}ﬁégﬁgz Ti%%%ﬁ@mﬁ%%g%ﬂ*gg
: ". 2 - 3 . BR ¢ LR R S R i B ERE * dk: © i
HIRERMSTHEOER - AFEEN - ?‘T:-'_'i{'-ﬁﬂ!-i-.i;‘ﬁ‘liiﬂ! GEE | SRR )




4. ASSEMBLY SECTION #g45783

ALIGN ///
| HH

# Insert the main rotor housing diagonally
into the flybar seesaw holder.

| Make sure the mount can slide up \
and down smoothly and Freely
i ) BT = R .
*Eﬁﬁiﬁﬂ@muﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁmﬁlﬁlﬁ :
EEE
Metal main rotor housing
T 4 P M ElE
1TAITEXTImm
S
o (= Sy
£ s
il — )
T / I-_ st
P
II ]
Pin M [ @ Metal Nlybar seesaw holder
TR el | e G T 4 T
o 1.5X18 Tmm Tj_ - 3511_4-51?‘"1“1
Collar screw 3 : -]. /
WA ; L. .
M 2XBmim e
f &l
f
11 Bearing MR52ZZ
|-E:-"--_ EAEMRE2ES
“ﬁ ; & 2% ¢ 5X2 5mm
T42 'E?J‘I
; Cross screw R sy k£ il st
A ME+TEH BEA -
e M2 Smm Bearing MR52ZZ
= / FHEMREZZZ
g s 32X 4 5A2 5mm
5 4 - ; -
Make sure the linkage balls e WL \
are tightly secured. ) ‘ I"i_hzl "Jl_j . i
BUHBE R BRE % )} ; ',
T I . / .
- g @ | Washer
Beaing FMR5222 3 7y £8
SR FMRE2ZZ i g | o 2% 4 36X0 2mm
Bearing MR52Z7 & DR pELEOKEAmm.. 7 : B s /
S8 FMR522Z Already assembled I/ .
2% ¢ X2 Bmim =0 | N .[‘fﬂ
| .'I e = '-$”-?-
|I | s ...‘l . |
. ) Washer 0
Stalnless stos linkage ball 02X 5 3.6X0.5mm
5478 SF mixing amm !
SFEliEs i W
1 ATES Smin M2XBrmm
: Make sure the arms move

| smoothly and freely.
| ARSI R




E m Stainless steel linkage ball

| Ry,  FEEH
i e od

V2 Metal main rotor holder

; Cross screw CAUTION
3+ Pl ViNEg
MZXG Smm I/ j
Washer i raa
£ L= A i | V2 Metal main rolor holder ;:;ﬁ . on
=l 5.5X ¢ 8X0.3mm VIS M &)
| P = S T I =y i S R
; a = Thrust bearl -
| b —— | iEms e = 3
| o 4K o TX2.5mm S “fﬁ \ i Jil i[
SSI7: VN g
) e i A - Thin (larger 10} Thick (smallar D)
Bearing MRB4ZZ ' e : (i (IR
FEMRE4IZ i
&4 o B Imm

Thiust bearing || 45

r]
_ HH | (A%
—_— Serew

| RO O X e e T

Metal head stopper — o annena ! on the top |
SR HEI ! o ALV gt ,
o 19.6X6mm - ! o

V2 Abluminum collar
ASOSEV SRR
o }11 & 5.651 5mm
'

L
F
| W | e[ -
= A A==t
Tty 7 .,_r‘,‘—_L.u- ]
Tighten L Tighten
B BE
BRI o 2K & BXO.6mm /
Wicktammy Socket screw
ATA RS
B2xSmm
Collar screw Radius arm

Riadius 2%

Already assembled |
E&A _|
Bearing MR522Z

HEMRE2EE
=~ adk n\ElZ.ﬁmm
| Collar .,

EEEEMER
ol AX d::ﬂ(z.d-mn} 3

are tightly secured.

Make sure the linkage balls
— | pEEasnn

T i avis ; %
! - L @)’-«% ; e i - |

]
' \ |
‘jll ) I' i [f.;:{-n
_ / Cross screw | (L)
i Sy / EF+zEs |
! Metal washout control arm | MZXESmm |
/ | =EEEREES i
g’a“"“‘ i [ 32.506.5mm Stainiess steel linkage ball |
4204 36X02mm | l-;fgﬂﬁ : iain shaft
g ! S 11Emm

&5 _
8 2% 5 3.6X0.5mm Longerlength
Smm faces up. |

BEINLRNE il o
SmmiE - A




Metal main rotor head assembly

oo EREERE
Already assembled by factory,
please note to check again,
SEEAN  ROEEBELETHRE
BTSN E T EE
M’J » .:““'x.x._.
f/‘ﬁ. I
k

u

Fbe;- control rod
TORT
4. 3038mm

- T T T T T
! Bssamblo Bnkage rob(E) before | &,
1 asgembling Mybar control 461, | i
i BRETERSHEN AR | e
: & (T e
! LT
Approx, 23 5m| |
FIZ35mm |
e - i Metal flybar control arm
TR TR )
/ LN
CCPM Swashplate [f::-rﬁ T43
COPM-+-FE P
s26X115mm —
s M3xdmm
Lok Fin
thREE
o SREMM
= =,
Sat screw For more stable flight, install the flybar weights as shown, |
e Formore Acrobatic ﬂlght. the flybar vyilights are not required. |
W3S mm —MRITET RS ML ERRTEES - [
/ s TS E] MU - SR DR R S |
Flybar weight \ @
T3 R |
T TEKBmmM \
| D ——
le 84.4mm »  (EhdH 84.4mm -
Ul
o e e J
Make sure both sides are equal in length
ERE SR ES R R T
| ,13 :l:"'l-:'__:"_l'
/ W ;'." i |
i iCh il 7\
if g ‘ - 1
i ) N
am ] s
Rotate in a clockwise direction,
=i nEaind: ]
Approx.77mm
id H Y Tmm >




Linkage rod¢My | 33mm
Linkage radi) R
;mg;r-.mz-.-:!r.m

Approw. 31.3mm | 1EMM
F@ M #9313

Linkage rod{0)

Approx. 40.3mm | J8mm
TR (0 AD. 3

2 dmm




The screws must be firmly tightened, but not over tightened, or they will strip and become loose. Apply screwlok
F , = i Tl

where screws are tightened inte metal objects.
HERNBMEANERTHREFASHVER  BERNATIENE  EROAREHE E2TJIWFEEEHE  LBERT

BHAKERES -
Cross screw
MEE+=4=4
MZxdmm
II‘I\ ASOSEV2 Upper frame R i
il s 4 an head screw
V2 Battery mounting plate | | 40SEVI AR S EEPTT R
ASOSEV2R e ! Gmm
Sdy3dnimm * ." (- i
Ifﬁr:‘m mounting bolt | ;
?le_t |
o o 4X22mm S = Bearing 6e522
.3 \ = e
i -&'f' g 5 g 11X5mm
';'_—:::____| =
== e, E /
Aluminum battery mount Ao
=3 i Metal tail dn%w assembly
IBXZIAE THmm _ ; F %, T R
o _ S b " Metal upper bearing block
H"'\'-\."'_\-_.‘,\:: 5 . i W R T
ap, A3 I e Metal main shaft um i
‘ & H-r;t_h’h SRS Metal tall boom mount(R)
f. | S . 23X22X Tmm EREREEE &)
) Gl 27 5%21 7X11 Smm
T‘;‘F‘l‘*
L LA G
%J i yi)

HEw
2 3.5X19.Tmm

1 I i
I| | I|II _."'r .///
'. | f p :
II-,|.' Ll Metal lower bearing block
W ; THERER TEEE
- ¥ : 28X Z2HAmm
TP R o @q e by
L o ol Metal tail boom mount(L)
i T — SRR WS (D)
e T41 27 5217 Bmm

Sockel bulton head screw |

2 MHER PI7 TR R |

MZXGmm M2 specialty washer

M2FFRED]
2K o BImm
| Please check if the main shaft
rotates smoolth after assembling
the main frames,
: o PR s R R
Make sure the frames are
ﬂﬂl‘lll! sacured without ga
%ﬂﬁﬁrﬁa’:ﬂmfi ] — 2

-

B

Please note vertical a
HETRAEEIEE

Already assembled by factory,

please note to check again,
2ifENa - Mo mELaITEE
RSN E T RRE

nga when assembling.




AS0SEV2 lower frame
4B0SEV2 T iR

Bottom plate
172.5139%5mm
"\ o
o
™
S | Already assembled by factory,
P S i please note to check again,
& o/ Dm0 BT ER 015 A
i, Y P Brl e M e
§: :;ﬁ/:_l. l -
/ /A ——
e i’ W
M2 specialty washer J,.f P S " B
MRS ri e g )
2% o BXZmm / P -
‘{ F i T
. o o y
e B e R — #

Sochket Intlnn hBId sdl' tapping screw S N
EHARMTERERSS L I_‘H'" M
T2REmm = | k'

Frame mounting bolt
BREEET
c4X22mm

.f'"/-
& £
2.
Main frame assembly
Aluminum link fExiE
B T 2

o2 p 5XT.5mm

Metal motor mount
R

Socket button head screw
EEBPMTTEER T
MIX 14mm L i

Socket button head screw
PR R
M2114 m

\n. M2 specialty washer
MZsEEg
& 2K o BR2Zmm

Socket button head screw N : T,
R R =
MZEEmm

Sqﬂaﬁummgmm screw ~ e,
- = e )
M2X 14mm %if W




HB2

Ca mounting boft Socket button head screw
EH{?E&E LB TR
5 524 5mm N MZXEmm !

Socket button head self tapping screw
FHREBATURRTER
TZKBmm

N2 specialty washer
T M2EEEE)
2K 4 56 2mm

ﬁ!‘"?“ pipe
o X I00mm
b
&
. e
N
Skid pipe end cap
Eﬁ ‘;Hiﬂﬁ Landing skid nut
ERERD
! aBX ¢ 85X 10mm
W\ { gt ;
L) -4
T =
-__‘\ '\\ \H\_.
Y i "= Socket bulton head sell Lapping screw
U e FRTWMAT RETEGR
e . T2X8mm
% 3
. e
*x,_- e
..«"'#. .HH"H\HH“‘H\.
Skid pipe B
S o
Al o Sn
s W N Socket button head self tapping screw
e R AR
S e R T2X8mm
D T -
HSRE AB0E g e Wew main drive
26X 0 BX1.6mm (. , 810X 9 21,557 8mm LRS-
e 180T
[y e
Cross screw [
M+ 3
M2X4mm

New autorotation bail drive gear

olL SRR
s

One-way bearing /.

o BX o O 12Zmm e X
Character side faces down /
TEEFEHET One-way bearing shaft
EEHHJ&’E
o 5K o GX21.5mm

10



HTS5

Metal tail unit housing(L})

5 I PR R o N ()
28.5X14.75X3. Ymm

Tail boom
e
o 12X 34 Tmm

WS MREIIZ
o 3 g BXImm

EENEAF R
MEZX&mm

Tall gear case
HEERENETEE

ERNE

Please do not bend or scrape the
drive belt to reduce damage rish.
AT R R T A R S

Socket bullen head screw

Tall pulle assemhhr
=8 % ifi
4 BXEmm

Control arm holder

CRERTEETE Socket button head screw

S RHEFA SRR
MK 14mm

Socket button head screw
EZEEAS RS
M2X4mm

Socket bulton head screw
= BERF T R
MEZX 12mm

Washer
= =]
o 2K ¢ 3.6X0.5mm

Bearing MR522Z
MEMRIZI
@24 0 5X2 5mm

Tail rotor control arm
IR ERE

Aluminum collar
EE R da i e
3K o AXE.Smm

Washer

//é Wﬂstxu Smm

Stainless steel linkage bakl Bearing MR527Z
:?ﬁ e g ———— BEMRZZ
- | & 3 BT Emm

Cross screw :

M+ 4T @\
BAZEG Smim Washer
T42 = :l-l
Collar scrow - 2 2K ¢ 3 6X02mm

EEEE
BAZESmm
HTS ;
;
. Tail rotor blade
' REH
H B00.7Ex2. 2mm
i
L]
Bearing MR52ZZ
EEMR52ZZ
a 2% 0 B2 5mm

Collar screw

\ﬁ

HEEy
M2EEmMmm

Collar B

B

& 2% 73X 2.5mm

Collar screw
HEES
M2EEmm

Control ball link
Gt L

i bk T ]

Collar screw

BEER
M2REmm Collar A
Tail pitch assembly EEEEHEA
e 2 & 2% & Sh4mm
Already assembled by factory,
please nole to check again.
T W e TR B 54T
ENEAERETLENE

Set screw
] g
MIXImm

Metal tail robor holder

Collar scrow
il R A

HERH
MZEEmm

HEMREIZZ
& 3 BX2.Emm .
Taill rotor hul {
kg Qe Collar screw
o BX18.2mm HEEH
MZXBmm

T

11




HT3

Tail boom brace end
REEYER CA

CA

Please do not lighten the screws
before assembling tail boom.
FREEAISRSET L

ke

M2 specialty washer
RERED
o 2% g BX2mm

Collar screw

B
MZEImm

M2 specially washer
s E
o 2% 58X 2mm

Sockel button head screw
FERTATUREE
BAZEEmMM

Tail boom brace end

Socket button head screw
LEEES B
M2XEmm

HT9

ERETRSE

V2 Carbon vertical stabilizer
AB0SEVIEHESEN

AT

EEEEy
o BE20Emm

Apply some glue on tail boom brace ends to avold
Tail boom brace vibration. When gluing, nole the bvo ends musl

be parailel to each other, or they cant be fived flat.
EXMEEECR - 08T E8  SEESRELD - B
gﬁii BRTEEREFEET - SRIEaEFETHERTE

E&E“u’ﬂﬁ“ﬁ!
E

Aim the opening of tail boom at the
convex of the tail beom mount and insert.
R R IR - A

Please insert the opening

Metal tail senvo mount of tail boom into the conwvex

MEREECI S 2 B« 5592,
BREEEHE

EEET
o 2% o BX2mm

HEMEEE

M2 specialty washer
N EREE
o2X o 5X2mm

T

Socket button head self tapping screw

FHERFERES
T2XBmm

Tail rotor assembly
s

M2 specially washer

Stabilizer mount

Socket button head self tapping screw
FEBEA RS
TIXEmm

3K Carbon horizontzl stabilizer
KRN

Tl contral guide
FERHIREE:

-

After assembling, recommend
cutting the bottom part.
EEREENN A TREER T TR -

2. Belt tension: Recommend to
lightly tighten the drive bell
after assembling tail boom
to avoid vibration, belt friction
and rotation ship.

| BRI

¢m}g£ HaRE R s

MERITE - fEENETe

IR TR

12



HH3

- ——
325 Carbon rotor blade

25 BTN
325mm

Socket screw
HIR M7 AR

S ",

o i

Mator pinion gear 12T for general flight
Motor pinion gear 13T for 3D flight
- 12TEE T — BT
13THREB L8 IDWIT

Set screw
LCmERA

e

Socket screw
BHH R

| Set the motor pinion gear Lo main drive gear
. mesh to approximately 0.1mm to avoid excess

Standard Belt Tension Guide:

Visualize & slraight line theough the cenler of themain
drive gear, You should be sble to spply lighttension (o ihs
bl wilh your finger Untl If reachesa paind 34 of the way
1 the opposite of [hemaln gear, of 1/4 of the way
past the virtual cerferof ihe main geas Refer fophato,

meﬁsm;
WA T IR LT TR -
WERLES R S 11T )
=il

power consumplion of motor burnt due to overload,
EEmETEELRSEERE S NS0 Il - B8
HESESHDOREHREIREONEE - METIRRH

f'f -

13



5.SERVO INSTALLATION @ig&z aucn ///A

1.Please prepare three micro servos(9g) for CCPM swashplate control and one quick speed (0.12sec/within 60
degrees) micro servo (6~9g) for tail rudder control, First remove the servo horn from the three servos for

swashplate.

£ i 3 E R iR 8 im0 Bl R 28 (Jo) (ERCCPM-FEESA, IBEEHRO0. 12sec/(0ELIM N EFIRZ6-30 fER
EREHA S8 FRIEHHEHEBMORAFET -

2.Use a 1.5mm Hex wrench, remove the aluminum bolts from
the main frames toinstall the servos. After installation, note
to reinstall the aluminum bolts.

fEAL.SmE AR FREER RSN EEEEEREFT METETRE -
ZETHARECLSHEELRED -

— Frame aluminum bolt

MEEETH

T 1.5mm Hex wrench
1.5mmrT B

3.Firstinstall the serveinside the lower mount.
Note the output shaft must be oriented
toward the rear of the helicopter.
T AHEEARETERETONEZRE
FEAEZERMRROESE®RT

Plastic nut

o (]
Servo __—

e g &%

4.Use M2xB Socket button head self-tapping screw
and nuts to fix the serveo from two sides.
CASHFERHATEEEMA S AREERE :
B ARG A8 R B2 A B R M B TE [ T~
Socket button head self tapping screw
= A . %,
T2XEmm T J 3

5.Next, install the second servo inside the upper mount.
Note the output shaft must be oriented toward the rear

of the helicopter. Then use the screws to fix.

ETEME_MARSBTER FOMBER. & 152 S8
AROERENED BLREHSEEHEENEE -

Plasticnut__—|

HEne

i
Socket button head self tapping screw

FHEH AR
T2 Emm

14



5.SERVO INSTALLATION Gz aucn ///A

6.See the picture, install the third servo outside the
rear mount of the main frame (L) or (R). The servo
is installed outside of the frame and the ocutput
shaft must be oriented toward the rear of the
helicopter, set the signal wirein the retained space
to avoid any scrape. Then use the screws and nuts

to fix.

Il f-ECHATHXET IR IO ETNEEE
CEERSFrEAESRO CIEEERMREDESEER . FHE
ST EE AR EEE BLIE SRS S 6 N E

E -

7. Set the signal wire next to the main frame )" P O ::::2::;::::';::““9 the
inside and use a strap to secure it for = A ’
avoiding scraping the wire and interfering

the flight. Finally, set the servo neutral and —

then reinstall the servo horn.

A% {31 A 28 0 3 SR AR A0 AT A PR A L R R 0 12

BELEARGIEDNTEESBWEE - |G

ARSI EE R THEERESED

BERRH S

8.Install the tail rudder serve on the tail servo mount. Set the servo horn and linkage rod at right angle
(90 degrees).
FETHEOAERGESENEEEEL TERN RERE200E -

Rudder cotrol rod
EREE S

Keop parallel & R
wART ___Y————

9.Install the rudder cotrol rod to the linkage ball
of tail rotor control arm.
EffFfEfNE—mAB \EREREERENEEL - _
ke .Rudder cotrol rod
BN

LR
Tail rotor contral arm LH !
ERrME s =

Plaase note over tighten the screws to P
make sure the control arm moves smoothly, [

ERGREDNARLEREREEE

15



6.GYRO INSTALLATION =3 @aftig@RmaEis

Adheslvetonm

A
Gyro
T

First clean the m-::-unting surface and the bottom surface of the gyro. Then use a adhesive foam to secure

the %grc- onthe top of the tail boom mount,

BELREEETENESERMZ 2 EFHEREAREESNGEETE -

Battery mounting and fixing @it L& EEE

Loop side
i i

Zonnector

3

Use Hook and Loop Tape, tape the Hook side (hooked)
on the battery mounting plate and the Loop side (fuzzy)
onthe battery (see illustration) to fix the battery and
avoid any slip.

Lol st B o0 (R i S B Y o 0 i D R TS () S5 M P EEE AR b
' E R0 WA S G ) BERG B A F DR BT ) TEWAD
EE®R  BEE -

Adjustthe battery position forward or backward to set
the center of gravity until the model helds a level
position when levelly lift up the main rotor blades to
makethe modelin the air. After checking the center of
gravity, use a hook and lcop fastening tape to secure
the battery.

ERROMEErAEESMOEL  EHKTFENEIENE
MEBREER - MBI NCEAME  E0EEE - LI oTE W
HHROMESE

Follow the illustration to install the ESC and use a strap
to secure it. Please solderthe three wires of motor by
3.0mm male gilt connectors; sclder the wires of ESC by
thefemale gilt connectors. After soldering, puton the
heatshrink tubes according to the colors and heat the
tubes to shrink. Finally, insert the gilt connectors of

motorand ESC according to the colors.

AERTERETEEROLUEEE - LLREREE - BER
M= EE ORIBLL AWM. Onr BRIERSE - FBRBELE
I B EEMNECE CRBEENREGE - |E8&K8EE
M EREESNREEREN

e

I.'E:"EII}
(a]]

HL
Tﬁs
=

16




7.EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION s{mi2aacEE =

AlLlGN

/4

T Linkage rogia)
et Nybar paddle harizantally ——— 5
MNarmal Mode! q ; WA
Throttle slick at the lowest position FANEE I
Nermab =572 7 ERE Linkage rod[B)
EEE
et control amm horizontally
Assembly standard position llustration = e —
EAERR S R T ESIRE I - Linkilge ram)

St swashplate horlzontally

_ Linkage ra#o)

R e e T
+HEREE TR Llrgwﬂﬂdm] P IO
WM
B Servo[The other uuda]
= Linkags rod{i) R TR —
[Suggestiondilig 1| meMy

Recelver positian
TR R e

" »
Buttery Bt —— ezl
— _f.'_—‘
BatteryReceiver mounting plate —
B R 4 F
~ Ruwdder serva

[Buggestionzipe o}

g lon SN ~—_ Malndrive gear sat
B Epu__-ﬁ o i ]
Batery @t — / (Buggeston S |
! ﬁo:hﬂscr\lw Install the receiver in the back of the hell
Q’\\ 1, EEL _lm:'ﬁh‘l o avaid the irterference by the motor or ESC.
Emrylﬁtr.'ilﬂrmwmlnn plate . i IERR TR HR A - e ST

ERTH

(/4

-

D

" Tape location
= BEAEE (T

* Important- Before Mying 1t will be necessary to balance the blades. Screw the rotor blades together
as in the illustration, The rotor blades are propery balanced when they are suspended exactly horizontally.
I not, the blades are not in equilibrium. This is corrected by applying tape to lighter blade,

R EEHANG - BB TEER EAN S T ENEAMMEENBEE LIRS ER—ER - R

HEESEOL AR WELEMR Y WK T8 EEE -

~———— Color mark
BERE

Linkage rod{a) — -

4 Linkage rod(A):R itch trim{For large variations
LR Eﬁﬁfﬁ—m%ﬂiﬁ éiﬁiﬁjﬂf e "
Linkage rod{D) — = Linkage rod(D):Slight piteh trim{For slight variations).
R0 17 O IR EE TR (SR R ER

wApply a red place of tape on one blade, or paind a red stripe with & marker or paint to identify one blade,
# Run the heBcopter & a sale distance and have someons look at the spinning blades af the raference angle shown in the photo. |1 the blade tracking s not set carrectly, you will be

9. TROUBLESHOOTING THE POWER SYSTEM @hhE8Es

ALIGN

anle to [dentify the biada with the red identifying mark rotating higher or lower than the other blade, &djust the linkage rod length shorter or longer to make both blades track lavel,
Please check the followings when the power or speed gets abnormally slow:
1.Check the battery is the correct specification for the helicopter and is fully charged

+ O] 5 FE GR 07 S AR B0 AL - RRS RS I RS ﬁ"ﬁﬁﬂ i EEERENWEE CHDDW  SEY RSN
& 5 T 52 30 R | R PG 3R A S T R ANE R - ) R ) VR B R IE o AW e I ARIDE
2.Check if the pitch setting is too high,|if the pitch setting is too high, it will affect the power efficiency and flight ime.)
3.Check the tightness of the main rator blades, Blades should be tightenad so that they do rot move freely, but can be moved by applying slight pressure by hand.
4.Check for vibration on the main and tall rotors (vibration can be caused by main shaftleathearing shalt wear, damage,or loosenes, check all linkages and beanngs

for excess play or wear).

5.Check for interference caused by Improper gear mesh or belt tension
5 A R D i 1 B S A TR D 70 2N NE R R OE R A T O T P s E AR -

| R AR R R D R

2P ItchBES AR (&p | Lenk T « T OF B0 W W D 20 98 e R T R

J-ENMESTHEYE

A - P AR O AR DY R MR - o R B O i AT R S R R o R O B R L IR D
5 - 5 10 IRh e SO0V N A R £ R ME AR T BRI 1 A o ) S B e R AN

Fi . 29 AR o o B ) R D O R T R

i7



1 ___ —
— M-bmﬂ_.numq_.u_ arms horizontally
Trim the canopy as necessary o allow o : =
free movement of linkage rod 0 JJ| \
ST AEET - AT & i
’ (o
|
me_a m_ Approx.87mm Approx.151.5mm \__ |
g #7 BT mim #1161 Bmm _ _.n_l
———m g il R
. | i
= - @,
s g il £ N, Brea
. 5’ e | NG\
; c FIEE (D) (SRR — N AN
/ s I (LT = ' =
' _,_._ fi. S o B et Keep the rod and tall boom parallel to % TTi \ {
= i i e each other for smooth movement TR
4 > a ERTHIRRESEEETT - B N ...q
.,.,,.f ,...“.H...._ !
Antenna pipe ;
g s
e under batt w..a.n:ﬂ.
ﬁﬂ ._n\._,xﬁhﬁm.wm
iR
it
il
%
b - HITEC - FUTABA 6CH recelver wiring JR 7CH receiver wiring
- I s s | F TR
L HAileron C . e
B __W.,..:m T A |7 | .
m m.:m«mnn T
n Theottle (-
.,._.Ra E mam auf
> e T
p CHa
S oo
- can ﬂu__ rotecting foam a
#H i
(& B-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of the T-REX heli. T-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirem ents of the T-REX heli.
. First clean the taping surface of canopy, and then tape You will need the following channels st a minimum: Throttle, Rudder, You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
m a canopy protecting foam on as illustration m_!__!ﬁ-, Adleron, and espectally Pitchi CHE) and Gyrol CHS) uo!ﬂﬂ? Elevabor, Aleion, and espedally Pitchi AKX 1)and Gyrol ALK 2} controls,
" — -FEN 3 bl B FERE - TSR
AERNRSSHERES  BERARARELRENE BT L um%_wmﬁm, WA B BRI o S T | | GG EAIA i itk WA B UM 2 B 1|

18




11.SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT @il

(/4

ALIGN

To aat this option is to turn on the transmitter and connect to the helicopter power, Note: For the safety, please do not connect ESC
to the brushless motor before the setting to avoid the motor running and cause the accident during the setting.

TR B2

Eﬁ%ﬁg ELIERRRRNCESTRT- 3B  A7EEER  RENRTTERRRIBES SRR HREN—SREL LIEAR

HEH "E?Eﬁ'ﬁ
: Fiau St ek Ba1Em wwatial Bod W firs 1 arial My e, |
JR Transmitter/Servo ¥ |h'-::|:l'cr:p:rl:;:qn..pulnn;| niin I:nknglnl:ulllr:llilllln. ™
IRE 3 AR T :::: ?;u:rm:lﬂ:nuﬂ:i:nulum Bol B i s R 1L

LR R ¢ S R T PR
WHEE TR - IR N
TR R O A A A SR N T

—

Positions of CH2 - CHE are exchangeable, After assembling

[ any Intertrence caused by FodiN) and cuter
|mmpumlmmmmsmm
5"' TR ZRSAUNST N - RS

a3 photo (Hole:Set the ransmitter under CCPM 120 degrees
mode), pull throttle stick (pitch) upward. if one swashplate
servo (or two serves: moves downward, adjust reverse switch
{REV) on the lransmiller Lo make 1L moves upward, If three servo
maove downwand, adu st the iravel value (+:) of SWASH CHE on
the transmitter to make them move upward. Whaen the actions
of Alleron and Elevator are opposite, adjust travel values of

[ Pibch:CHE | Albes
Eﬂm:ﬂ-ls - w5 )| | )
L R O [ 2
FUTABA/HITEC Transmitter/Servo
FUTABA { HI TE 3 15728 4 0 328 B R, "
Linkage radi{i) :
Linkage rod{0) - M) Pesitions of CH1 - CHE are exchangeable, After assembling
LT a5 phobo (M obe:Set the ansmitter under COPI 120 degrees
maodel, pull throttle stick {pitch) npward, if one swashplate
T nicg s AN (REV) on the Irsnsmiller 1o maks It meves ipward, I three serve
(RN maowe downward, adust the travel value (+-) of SWASH CHE on
hhammnhmmwﬂ.mhm
of Aileron and Elevator are opposite, sdjust travel values of
'Ir'rli__ Aileron:CH1| Pitch:iCHE  SWASH CH1 andCH2.
B |WRLCH | e _r: - CHETEI AR + (I (R B E 0T 1
1 gk ﬁ-lu]"': FRPIIEE P Lo 1 - B EImEEE] e
= ggﬁﬂ gEﬂL gﬁ’lh E"déﬂ HE |- - F e
: : ; 2 ﬂii_ & R7 s Sk TTEMETE RIS - R
Elevator:CH2 e | Pitch:CHE| Ailerom:CHT ‘E!*H? 1 RO E 4 IAR SRR SWASH [HT - OH2
FHEERE CHE Z oo | EIMSOHL

12.ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING pEGRRRTILREEE

ALIGN

(/4

Recommand to choose Head Lock type for Gyro and tum off Revolution midng(RVMX) mode on the transmitter, then set the gain switch on

the transmitter and the gyro to Head lock mode. The gain setting is about 70%,

and after transmitter setling, connect to the helicopter power

for working on tail neutral setting. Note: When connecting to the helicopter power, please do not touch tail rudder stickand the helicopter.

Than wait for 3 seconds, make tail servo horm and tail servo at a right angle(30

the middle of the travel of tail rotor shaft for standard neutral setting.

a‘m = - Hﬁ:ﬂﬁﬁ E'Fﬂ -ﬂF’?E‘Fﬂ SEEEEH ﬂiﬂ’ﬁf?
L TP TR H W

R 7RI
E&E'H'- B 50 ﬁﬁtﬂ%*ﬂﬂiﬁ-rn{fﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁmtﬁﬂ-ﬂﬁfﬁﬁ EI'&"*‘ELFJ_LH!&I'E

degrees), tail pitch assembly must be correctly fixed about in

e E T

EERE RS T TR E

% 5% B B8 L A A
mIE l'h J&ﬁ:ﬁ. ﬁ’.ﬂﬂ*ﬁ*ﬂ"-?.&!

| TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING RN ITRIMEE |

After satting Head Lock mode, correct setting position of tail servo and tail
pitch assambly is as photo, If the tail pitch azsembly is not in the middia
position, please adjust the length of rudder control rod to trim.

MESH 0 i 2 i R AN ER S 2 FLchiB R ERIREAE - 28 PItch2fEEED
HNEEETEBRENREEERE

(

Middle tail
assemidly,
EEF i AR T

=1 _'1‘_.; [

3 [N

| HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO IRgR ST 50 H T |
To check tha head lock direction of gyro is to move the tail
counterclockwise and the tail serve horn will be timmed
clockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, please switch
the gyro to"REVERSE".

TR LR L M

Trimn direction for
Iadl servo horn,
Tall moving direction [l e T =

4 I el

19




13.PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING =iz224%}

BEHPIERE

ALIGN

(/4

GENERAL FLIGHT —f T8

#5411 |

Rl

Stick postion at h|gm'rrmm;.~1nm.-h+a“~+n
ER T M0 P Lt -+1]

Stick posion at Houuing.fl'hrdut 654 ~TOW/ Fiﬁch+£u~+6’
EAR AR EPYEE- T Pitche i

Stick posiion at . Mﬂ'hrnltlt le?'lch o
BAR G BP0%Pitch O

[ GEMERAL FLIGHT |

3D FLIGHT 3Dk TRzt

+F—+11

Stick posaion at high/Thiotil00KPltch+8 — +11
EREE HML0G Pl =11

Stick postion at n‘iddw"l'l‘l'm'h 507,Phth O
AR EFeRE P O

Stick position at low/Throtle 1mtm-ﬂ‘~-|n
AR BP0 P Lo -8 10"

A

1.Pitch range: Approx. 25 degrees,

207 the pitch is et too high, it will resull in shorler fight duration
and poor motor performance,

3.5elling the throltle Lo provide a higher speed is proferable to
increasing the pitch lnn high.

L 4R35 (P 1Lch) EMITIZAD o5

- (4 !#HE 7 BT TS

IR AL ERIFEST,  BESREANEE -

—H TR T T
Therottis Pitch
e ¥R
100%High spesad
il ||'|,$m +9 =41
4 a5k
3. Eﬂm?_ﬂﬂ-l?!ﬂﬂi +5
2 A0%
1 O, Lovw speed q
R
1005 =
i
B5% -
-~
B5% [— T
aom ———
./"
| ] |
1 2 3 4 5
Throttle CunisHaovering Fignt)
RIS TP

Pitch and Rotation Speed Pil-hEEERE

TIP:H is recommended fo use a lower pitch
setling when using higher FIPI'I'I"..Haﬁd speed.
This will allow for betwr

F’Eﬁ% AN R o %& T
=icall® Pitch - E1 i!‘ﬂ"]__"

|DLE 1:SPORT FLIGHT |

Throttie Pitch
Pt [ 3]
5 100 +8 - +H
4 5%,
3 BOE +5
2 B85
Lt A £
=
I 1 i 1
1 2 3 4 5

Thrate Cuarve Simple Aerabale Flight)
SRR T T

'I'hquhq Phﬂ
L) Lot

a0 Middie 2
W Q

] ?

| o | e

100 ——
B85~ 95% =

l L l |

1 2 3 4 5

Theltte Curve| 30 Flight}
TR ek




14.ADDITIONAL POWER COLLOCATION SUGGESTION ssmnarits® aLicN //4

Battery Z;:ALIGN Li-Poly 11.1V 2100mAh 22C

Motor Gear Main Rotor Blade PITCH Curremqn]a?pmx. Throttle Curve RPM approx.
RiEEm F e M R A REE B FHE HPE EHENSE e
HeE' | 45 7.4 0/50/65/85/100% 2193
127 325mrr!3§;;¥§f£ blade o 12.8 4980
Idie 2 : 100/100/100/100/100%
) 31.0 2753
“,g‘_‘;,fr +5 7.5 0/50/60/85/100% 2280
325mm 3K Carbon blade 0 141 3450
e KM= N Idle2 | | 100/100/100/100/100% |-
k=t 330 2850

MNote: Please use the pitch gauge to adjust the pitch value. Incorrect pitch setting may affect the
helicopter performance and reduce ESC's life and battery's life.
e EEUNEARERFRANERE  FTERONETERL 2 NESMANNE « B8 B0 70 08X 880 i %

15.ADDITIONAL POWER SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION FOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT F&®nERiEs

Align RCM-BL430XL 3700KV high efficiency brushless motor

When Hovering flight, recommend to use motor gear 12T, and Max. Pitch +9 '~ +10 for beginner/intermediate pilot.
For high power 3D flight, recommend to use motor gear 13T, and Pitch setting at £10 ~11

ESERCM-BLAZ0XL 3700K Vs W& SRl E

DOEERGERPOET, - BRAERIZTHETE Pitend ~ +10

B DMITRARRIITSEESE Pitchi? «10 ~11

16.RCE-BL35X ESC SETTING SUGGESTION Hgifizsistnras: aucn ///A

©)Brake Option: When flying helicopters, select "Brake disable({1-1)".
F-EAERE CHNERBBEELRET (- EE E -

Z'Timing Option: When using BL430XL brushless motor, select "Mid-timing(2-2) to get better efficiency.
If select "High-timing(2-3) to increase power, it will increase current and cause power consumption.
%;EE%EE:jﬁEHLMULﬂtEJ%ﬁH% CEEENER(2-2) "PES - DESRENNE SRERREARTREALDEL  BEARERETH

el

Z'Battery Protection Option: Recommend to select "Middle cutoff voltage protection (3-2)" to avoid
high current to prematurely enable the Battery Protection caused by higher voltage-decrease, or it
could cause the voltage too low and affects the battery's life when flying aerobatics.
FoERHEICREEE FORMEET (-0 eI R RE - LEEEERTREREES XN EENEEHYE CREGEHE - W
EHERRCTE SRR -

NOTE: Please use full-charged battery to fly. If the battery is not full-charged,ESC may erroneously
set the cut-off voltage and cause the battery over-discharged.
EERCERUOEAERBZ2EN  SRHFRERTREENTE  TETSHREERYERE RN  MESHTinameE 2ok

ZAjrcraft Option: Default setting is "Helicopter 1 {4-2)" and this option provides Soft Start. You can
select "Normal Airplane (4-1)" to cancel this option, or select "Helicopter 2 (4-3)" and this option

provides Soft Start and Governor Mode.

FOERGET B ERTRMESRTESR -2 EERET - EESENDNE - SOEEHEIEETEMRTER -1 REED WA-3) "EHHE
BT EEEEIREENE

' Throttle response speed: Default setting is "Quick throttle response (5-3)", suitable for 3D flight,.
The user can change to the other options according to the demand, "Standard throttle response
(5-1)" or " Medium throttle response (5-2)" for soft response speed.

FOEMPREEEEEE DM TS -3 BiEMEEEE - Boi0RT : ERETERFETENRE G-I " EEEPI R EEE (-2 't
PSSR « O PR R SR

2




17.FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING #{7@h{FE*HIgE

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFORE REAL FLYING fR{THIEEB R IEEERT

Do a simulation flight until you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the

rudders, and keep practicing until the fingers move naturally.

1. Place the helicopter in a clear open field { Make sure the power OFF ) and the
tail of helicopter point to yourself.

2. Practice to operate the throttle stick{as below illustration) and repeat practicing

“Throttle high/low", "Aileron leftfright”, "Rudder leftfright®, and "Elevator up/down”.

3.The simulation flight practice is very important, please keep practicing until the
fingers move naturally when you hear operation orders being call out.

4.Another safe and effective practice method is to use the transmitter flying on the
computer through simulator software sold on the market.

?'iE Eﬂ?.ﬂﬁnﬂﬁiﬂ ﬁ#’“giuﬁn* mﬁﬂﬂ’éfj BRI TR R THIAE « AT RS
EEITF?ETE&E‘EI

BRI R T S IR e
B R RN AR

T MESEDOHNR
1-1 Brake Disable 3-2 Battery Protection(Middie)

5-3 Throttle response (Quick)

ESC setting (RCE-BL35X): 11 mum 32 OEEL WA 5-3 EHP
H e e 1 2.2 Mid timing 4.2 Helicopter 1
2-2 MR 4-2 EEEET]

Hiustration@ T

Move left Move llght
T )
Rotate left Rotate right
TE o

backward rotate

Rudder 5@ |

gl ““‘ﬁTITL




FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS #W{THEHTE *When arriving at the flying field.

— BIEENTIS
ﬁb B

JCheck if the screws are firmly tightened.

: .t‘.‘ho:k if the tfransmitter battery power and the helicopter
battery power are 'I'ullp charged
ﬁ'ﬂ'\nﬁrﬁ *ﬁ’ﬁlk‘%

a ol P P o i

CAUTION |
& # |
If there are other radio control aircraft at the field, make sure to check their frequencies and tell them what frequency you are using.

Frequency interference can cause Qur model, or other models to crash and increase the risk of da d
| BERTETEHNEERN - FERMNaE ]E*:.':EHIEHWIE T « EEE A EEE T R AL A B B S -

STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR BHiE IL5E Mode 1 |
| &Emtlﬂﬂh (s
First check to make sure no one else is operating on the same | . : =
frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and |i &ﬂgﬂgﬂ | e — |
turn on the transmitter. — -
EE R T e E AL AR - SR TR SE SR iE PR Check if the throttle stick is set at the lowest position.
S ) FRSRHPS SR 2 R EATIE -
% Check the movement. J#re the rudders moving according to the controls?
* ENiEiEE Follow the transmitters instruction manual to do a range test.
RO ESEEE I i ?
DRI SRR AR WL T R IR -
e »
w"&.
L
ON! Step1 ON! Step2 OFF! Step3
First turn on the transmitter. Connect to the helicopter power Reverse the above orders to tum off,
ARARE EhETE HBHrESRER FERR B R A R R AT

Main rotor adjustments (3t TS
ATE

Tracking adjustment is very dangerous, so please keep away from the helicopter at a distance of at least 5m,
BRI BEE B SR+ SOt EERE R S S RN B -

1.Before adjusting, apply a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade,

2.Raise the throttle stick slowly and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning blades from the side
of the helicopter.

3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade
is higher or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediately.

4.Linkage rod (A): Regular pitch trim (For large variations). Linkage rod (D): Slight pitch trim (For slight variations).

1. AT Hop—=7 i MO M - k57 ﬁ@ﬁlﬁﬁﬂﬁtﬁ@&dﬁ ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%%

2SRRI PSR S B BRI« T AR E AT - ﬁimﬂﬂﬁ id. 1

3. e B WaLE (Enm=r T R e EVE {HE I R TRERE oENE— Rﬁﬂ!ﬁ‘ TMEET "BE" AR - AILATIREND
158H% () P —RARIP Y (BB R AT - 6 () SRR HRE | ﬁﬂ#&ﬁﬁﬁihf

A.When rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch too big. Please lengthen pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or
shorten linkage rod (D} for slight pitch trim.
B.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too small. Please shorten pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or
Inngﬂ'mn linkage rod (D) for slight pitch trim.

e ERET S OF M = TRE (PITCH) 80K » fgiﬂ @12 2 (W EE » SIS D EEE Hﬁ QEEIEFH: @IE
X

B. Eﬁﬂﬂiﬂﬁgﬁmﬁﬂjiﬁﬁﬂﬁrﬁﬁﬁ[umll )il . WIELE - AT E PR

&L‘ ALTION |

ln\-u--.l

Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking
to make sure the rotor is correctly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please
check the pitch angle is approx. +5 when hovering.

A IEFEETEE S WS SRS - 55 RS IR W - E&HM‘LE#H?ETFE
TEERMENE - HESE— TP ILchBE TE IR A 5 -

23




FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS 27 EETE

&uunml
_'Make sure that no one or ohstructions in the vicinity. "
“'You must first practice hovering for flying safety. : :‘:"': ;:-1 : ;ppr::m:ﬂy o hagonaily
This is a basic flight action. (Hovering means keeping : EEII;E y :El‘lﬁég%ﬁ.ﬁ#:z.xq
the helicopter in mid air in a fixed position) : - B:g-imlar m;y Insit.;l.li: reE—
I ERANT RS A T PR R -
iRIROEE RWETREERE  EERITEEDER gear to avoid any crash caused by
(150F : BN @R T S EE ) - offset effect while landing.
WERTSRETLEHNE T HEREEE
- O it o e FR R S B U i A B BT E R B Y

EFMEE -

STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE #PH e

i1 G 1 i@ﬁ%

~'When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground,
X / slowly reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter

: My - back down. Keep practicing this action until you
o Ry | [; ) = = == -::w:mtrul the ﬂnmttln smoothly. |
(eIt I T ?Eﬁéaunr, “BRARATSE PR ETARE s

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE 5583 5 S

2.Maove the helicopter in any direction back, forward,

1.Raise the throttle stick slowly. K\ - I\ZJ

t;"' . I -- | left and right, slowly move the aileron and elevator C Ve
ST IS it M F T S sticks in the opposite direction to fly back to its ¥
i L il | "'"" I original position m’ﬂ;
| ‘_ = = i | EEREBER - é’j Ly \
— Y 2.EZEBF Q%ET BE ’g“ AR/ 7/ I"]ﬁ gﬁEDJRI* \_
(Wﬁ. S B0 B 8 H U lEting

f the nose of the helicopter moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the helicopter. Then mowve your position diagonally behind
the helicopter Sm and continue practicing.

Iif the helicopter flies too far away from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 5m and continue practicing.
"ﬂ'?gﬁiﬂ HRER - B EOFINEIERE MR s C il RN E S MEE R R EEReE

FilE AR R LE  FEEFERME - THERfE R REREEE

STEP 3 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING /5o fziR (M

i it
& &
1.Slowly raise the throttle stick.

2.Move the nose of the helicopter to right or left, and then slowly .“_J—“. ) @w A

move the rudder stick in the opposite direction to fly back to its === T o R
original position. ’

| {848 T IEHPIIELT - e

2 ﬁ;ﬁ ﬁﬂmﬁﬁ BrmE - FERER OEEomEER D AE F R

42

STEP 4

After you are familiar with all actions from Step1 to 3, draw a cirdle on
the ground and practice within the cirde to increase your accuracy.

EEﬂEE stepl-3 E{'ERRS 3’ i (18 T S A s ) ) A R
i7 + LI S e

Z'You can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions.
CEMENERIRTENT - {FOLIRE ) fIEE -

STEP S DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE BEREnailFEs 5

After you are familiar with Step1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing Step1 to 4.
Then repeat the Step1 to 4 by stancing right in front of the helicopter,
EifgiEstepl - E‘W‘P_v%fﬁ' ' [j‘jﬁﬁﬁﬂ‘ FH RS sLepl - - 218« I0RE ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁi?ﬁ‘t BPEeE -

24




ADJUSTMENT OF EACH TRIM #4781 Fi#E

Slowly raise the throttle stick and just as the helicopter lift-off the ground, you can use the trim to correct the action if the

helicopter leans in a different direction,

IBIBTHIEHPIIEE - EESHBIBSRENER - EESWECTEEE - T AMEEEET -

Made 1

1.Adjustment of Rudder trim Fi% =0
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose I
lean left/right... -

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side. 1l

When leans left, adjust the trim to right side. | .-"ii L s-
SRS Roh Reenooans. ol
BEEE - HAEEHE - 4 -
2 Adjustment of Elevator trim &7 Hims | Mode 1|
lust before the helicopter lift-off, the nose z
lean forward/backward... i -
When leans forward, adjust the trim down., £ ||
When leans backward, adjust the trim up. I T I
TESWMIrEEnRT - mﬁﬁwﬁFﬁﬁﬁ ﬂu,#}%|
CEHRS « FEn FIEE - | P |

FrisiREtT - WMEEr CaaE -

3.Adjustment of Aileron trim 585555 Y
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the body
lean leftfright...
When leans right, adjust the trim to left side.
When leans left, adjust the trim to right side.
HFERBIEELRE  BERTESO0ER..

sl s -

TROUBLE SHOOTING DURING FLIGHT &{SHFE Rt T OaTHE

Situation Cause Way to deal
ki A i
out of tracking | Adjustment of pitch rod has not Adjust the length of lnkage rod(A)— Regular trim
Blade Tracking g | basn done. Adjust the length of linkage rod(D)—Slight trim
BHTE | PTCHBfE R i s T e

Low rotation of the rotor # Pitch of main blade is high. # Lower the pitch about 5 degrees during hovering( The

ERE N IRRE & = EERATF [ TCHIE rotation should be about 2,000rpm during hovering).
# Thottle curve is too low during o SBEP { Lo PR AEP 1LChB 57 (FF5E 0 2 B 0 M/ U2 ICCRPR)

?;v-:éhg.sa o *Hﬁ?mm!;h-;hmtll- curve during hovering,
e PR IE B PR R * ik Hi e
During Hovering : :
e High rotation of the rotor # Pitch of main blade is low. # Adjust the pitch rod (A) (The rotation should be

ENEERE * L WAL TCHIRE about 2,000rpm during hovering).

+ Throttle curnve is too high during S IEE Ay (REPE TR R B A00REN
howering. # Lower the throttle curve during hovering.

L ALl EI“':M-E?—EE o SR O TR P AR

The tail leans to one side during #Failure setting of tall neutral point. | #*Reset il neutral point.

hovering, of when tiim the rudder and | % E RTS8 BRI

return to the neutral, the tail lags and *?'I_'_he sensitivity of the gyro ks low. wincrease the sensitivity.

cannot stay in a control position, *ERREEERT *IRNEE

R ME E— RN IR TERE

TABSDTINS  EMATIES %

S-El'lsitiﬁtf uf EE -FI'?GEFF._'EL: Ht
the
e

The tail wags left and right during flight | The sensitivity of the gyro ks high. Decrease the sensitivity.

at hovering of Tull spesd, [PRERmERE FHERRE

PR S P R AR ﬂ-i-& T[T HEHE -

i If the problem is still there even after tried above, stop flying and contact with your seller.

#IEMr Ll R (LA SO E Rl - R M T IR RS

25




18.PARTS LIST s488i

28



1 HHZ2015 Matal main rotor housing EHEIrMETE 17x37.5x11mm 1
2 HHZ2014 Metal head stopper i R 2 19.9X6mm 1
3 T12006 Screw EE -8 M2 XEmm 1
4 HH2003-1 Pin EiEE & 1.5X18 Tmm 2
] HH2018 V2 Damper rupper 450SEVZRE IS E) a4 X3 6.5X2mm 4
£ HH2018 V2 Aluminum collar A50SEVZIEFIEE adX a5 6X1.5mm 2
f HHA4D0ES Stainless steel linkage ball TIEEREE 2473 2
8 ST72007-1 Cross screw M-+ TR M2 XE.Smm 2
3 HHZ2017 W2 Metal main rotor holder W27 [ = fF B2 @7 X36.65510.5mm 2
10 HMRE4ZZ Bearing MRB4ZZ MEMRE4ZZ 24X e BX3mm 2
11 S50HMRY4ZZ Bearing MRT4ZZ i MRTAZZ o 4X g TX2.5mm 2
12 W10055 Washar =5 &5.5% 9 8X0.3mm 2
13 HH2016 Thrust bearing LR 23X 3 BX3 Smm 2
14 HH2020 V2 Feathering shaft 450SEVZIE) 2 4X417mm 1
15 wW10020 Washer s | ©2Xe6X0.6mm 2
16 T52005 Socket screw EEr EE M2 X5mm 2
17 T52012 Socket scraw BEM S M2X12mm 1
18 N10020-1 Nul =g M2 1
19 KU110003 325 Carbon rotor blade ISR T EN 325mm iset
20 T53014-1 Socket screw WEASEES | MIX14mm 2
21 N10030 Nul 3SR M3 2
22 HH4002L-1 Metal fiybar seesaw holder £ B THHE EEE 36X14 5XTmm 1
23 T12065 Collar screw FEE M2 X6 Smm 2
24 HMRS52ZZ Bearing MR52ZZ B FMRS2ZZ 22X 5X2.5mm 2
25 HFEMRS2ZZ Bearing FMR52ZZ HIFRFMRS2ZZ @ 2Xa X 4 6X2.3mm 2
26 W10020-1 Washer E=3) 22Xa2 3. BX0.2mm 4
27 W10020-2 Washar =5 & 2% 5 3.6X0.5mm z
28 HHA4005AL Metal SF mixing arm S MSFEEE 31.45X5.3mm 2
29 HH40065 Stainless steel linkage ball TiEEETE 24.75 4
30 S72007-1 o — ME+=t@s | M2X6.5mm 4
oy | T12008-2 Collar screw FEE M2 Xamm 2
32 HH4003-2 Flybar rod ok -] & 1. 97X220mm 1
33 HH4022 Flybar paddie TEH 2
34 HH4018 Flybar weight FRWESE | o7 .5X8mm 2
35 HH40125 Flybar control rod TR HIEER & 4.3X39mm 2
36 HH4014 Flybar contrel arm M TR I 38.3%4.5mm 2
37 ST2005-3 Cross screw ME-+FEds M2X5mm 4
as T73003 Sol Sorow 1EFEEH | M3X3mm 4

Specifications, contents of parts and availability are subject to change,
Align RC is not responsible for inadvertent errors in this publications.

ARPERNVE - BRIEGEE 2 NSWNERES - Lol HILEREYZ
fI 5T - UMETHBRNEES - FOENLRE ﬁﬂkﬁ?ﬁiﬂﬁ?ﬁf o

27






g HHS5002L-1 Metal washout base SEEEEE | 16X13X10mm 1
40 HHS003AL-1 Metal washout control arm EWIETHIES | 32.5X5.5mm 2
T HH5008 Collar EERDWESRE | 014X 0 3X24mm 2
42 W10020-1 Washer 25 & 2% 0 3.6X0.2mm 4
43 W10020-2 Washer FwE | 0243 EX05mm 2
44 HH&50038-3 Radius arm Radiusise 2
45 541465 Collar screw BES M1 4 X6 Smm 3
4 HMRS52ZZ Bearing MR5ZZZ HIERMRS2L L i 2X ¢ 5X2.5mm 4
47 HH4006S Stainless steel linkage ball TEHRWEEE | 0475 2
48 572007-1 Cross screw [MEE+=48kk | M2XE 5mm 2
49 T12008-2 Collar screw BEEARNG | M2XBmm 2
30 HHS5004A-5 CCPM Swashplate CCPM-+-FREAE 1set
51 HHEQD2-2 Main shaft *8 a1 SX118mm 1
| 52 HHED03 Lock ring THEEE 1
53 T73003 Set screw IEHER | M3IX3Imm 1
54 HBEDDE Mew main drive gear P 1507 1
55 HBEOO3-2 Shaft ring EouEm o BX ¢ 8X1.6mm 1
56 HFO0&12-1 One-way bearing f=Alal} ¢ BX ¢ 10X12mm 1
57 HEBOO2 One-way bearing shaft EOMEE 1
58 HEEOOT New autorotation tail drive gear  $FAESESITeE | 1067 1
- T52012 Socket screw EEASEER | M2X12Zmm 1
&0 M10020-1 Nut e | M2 1
61 HEEO0S 450 Main gear case Ja0ERF O EE i 10X ¢ 21.5X7 8mm 1
62 572004-1 Cross screw MEE+=48kE | M2xdmm 4

28




30




. 63 HE2024 4505EVZ Upper frame A50SEVZ QIR | 161.95X58.25X1mm 2

. G HB2026 W2 Battery mounting plate AS0SEVIERIREE | S4X34X1mm 1
&5 HB2005CF Frame mounting bolt WS BEETEE | o 4X22mm 2
66 HES001CF Metal main shaft mount ERETMEEE | 23X22XTmm 2
67 HE852ZZ Bearing 68522 HIFEE5ZZ | o 5X% ¢ 11X5mm 2
68 HB1112 Metal tall boom mount{L) EMEEEEET) | 27.5X%21.7X11 5mm 1

. 89 HB1113 Metal tail boom mount|{R) GMEEEEEG) | 275X 7%1 5mm 1

| 70 HE1110CF-1 Metal upper bearing block & BEEHEMN CEEE | 18%11%3.5mm 2
71 HB1111CF Metal lower bearing block  SHEEHTEH TEEE | 25X22X4mm 1
72 HBI002CF Aluminum tube IEEE | 23.5X19.7mm G
73 | HB30O1-5 Tail drive gear assembly =i 1set

I 74 HE1002CF-1 Aluminum battery mount TEHASEE | 3BX22X5.75mm 1
75 S72004-1 Cross screw ME+FER | M22dmm 3
76 HB2025 450SEV2 Lower frame AS0SEVITRIE | 147X62.5%1mm 2
b HE1D0ECF Botlom plate EEd | 172.5X39X5mm 1
78 | HB2014CF Aluminum link LTAHRESISE | 52X 5X7 5mm 10
Fik:) HB2015CF M2 specialty washer MZYETERED] | 22X 0 5X2mm 44
80 T52006 Socket button head screw FEEACERER | m2xXemm 28
81 T&2014 Socket button head screw FEEFASEER | M2xX14mm 10
82 T52008-1 Socket button head sef tapping serew 2 EEM VR IR | T2X8mm 4
a3 HE1001CF-1 Matal motor mount EEEEEREE | 36.4X39mm 1
84 HE2008CF Canopy mounting baolt BETEEEE | o5%24.5mm 2
85 HB4007-1 Anti rotation bracket spacer - 1

85-1 TE2008-1 Socket button head self tapping screw BB R BRI | T2XEmm 2

31



32



BE HF2002-2 Landing skid Bijizg 2
&7 HF2003 Skid pipe B | g 5.5%180mm 2
88 HF 2004 Skid pipe end cap HaisEHEE ¢ 45X ¢ 2.5mm 4
&9 T52008-1 Sockat button head salf tapping screw =4 B EEF T EAATERG: | T2X8mm 4
a0 K10181-1 Landing skid nut EEIPWE | 95X ¢ 8.5X10mm 4
91 HF 2007 Antenna pipe FirE # 3X300mm 1
92 HT1303 Tail drive belt EMEEE | 397MXL 1
93 HT2004 Tail boom EE i 12X3H7mm 1
g4 HT2002CF-1 Metal tail serve mount S (TR AR 2
a5 HTS004 Tail control guide ENHTEER | 122X 14.6X4mm 2
96 HT3003 Stabilizer mount HEMEEE 1
ar Ht3009 3K Carbon horizontal stabilizer 3xGis TN 1
a8 HT3012 V2 Carbon vertical stabilizer VIERMEETE W 1
a9 HB2015CF M2 specialty washer L= g 2% & 3X2mm 8

100 TS52006 Socket button head screw LEEEA R M2 XEmm 8

101 T52008-1 Sockat button head selftapping screw  HERFEF T ERETER | T2X8mm 4

102 T12008-1 Collar screw BAEMNE | M2X9mm 2

103 HT20034 Tail boom brace EETEE | p3X205mm 2

104 HT20035 Tail boom brace end GTMEESIENER 4

105 HT4001CF-1 Metal tail unit housing(R) GTHESERHED) | 29.5X14.75X3.Tmm 1

108 HT4002CF-1 Metal tail unit housingiL) T EERET) | 29.5X14.75X3.7mm 1

107 HMRB3ZZ Bearing MREB3ZZ HEMREsZE o 3X o BX3mm 2

108 HT4003CF-1 | Tail pulley assembly ER R 1

109 HTS001CF-1 Tail rotor shaft assembly ERRETaA 1

110 HT400BCF Aluminum collar EEGEERE | o 3Xo4X8.5mm 3

i1 HT4007CF Control arm holder HEETHEEEE | 11x22mm 1

112 TH2014 Socket button head screw LEEAERE | M2X14mm 1

113 T52012-1 Socket button head screw HETEATEEE | M2X12mm 5

114 TE2004 Socket button head screw HEEEASEEE | M2X4mm 1

115 TS2006 Socket button head screw LEEEASREEE | M2XEmm 1

116 HT4006CF Tail gear case TREEEREERE | o 14X20X20mm 1

17 HT4009 Tail rotor control arm ERMENY | 185x14mm 1

118 HMRS2ZZ Bearing MR52ZZ BEMRS2EZ | 2K ¢ 5X2.5mm 4

114 W10020-1 Washer 25 | 92X e 36X02mm 1

120 W10020-2 Washer 25 | 0 2%q36X0.5mm 2

121 HH40065 Stainless steel linkage ball TEEETE | 475 1

122 S72007-1 Cross screw MEE S M2XE, Smm 1

123 Tail pitch assembly EEWNEEhE 1

124 T12006-1 Collar screw BERLE MM2XEmm 2

125 T12008-4 Collar screw FIEMSS | M2ZXBmm 2

126 HTTO03E Control ball ink EEEEEE | ¢ 5.1X11.58X4. 2mm 2

P ¥, 50T106 Collar A EEEEEEEA | 02X 0 3X4mm 2

128 HT7003C Collar B RESEEED | 2% ¢ 3%2.5mm 1

1249 HTE001S-2 Tail rotor hub Eeding A ] =g f 8218, 2mm 1

130 HTEO06L-2 Metal tail rotor holder = TR 2

131 HMRB3ZZ Baaring MRG63ZZ #WHEMRE2ZZ | © 3% 9 6X2.5mm 2

132 T52008 Socket screw BEEFA S EEEE M2XEmm 2

33




133 HTEO011 Tail rotor blade EIr¥ | 60.75x22mm 2
134 T73003 Setscrew LEEmE | MIX3Imm 1
135 T12008-2 Collar screw HEFLE | M2X8mm 2
136 T12009-1 Collar screw HIESE | M2X9mm 1
137 HT2003 Rudder control rod EREENERE | g1.3X280mm 1
138 HZ008-1 Ball link{Loeng) RISAR ) 2

34



- ™

Specifications & Equipment/f 1S fc {i&:

Length/#% 5 £ : 66 0mm

Height/# & &: 230mm

Main Blade Length/Z[FE £:325mm

Main Rotor Diameter/E[E 8 E{E: 700mm

Tail Rotor Diameter/BEE E{E: 150mm

Motor Pinion Gear/iEXE: 12T/13T

Main Drive Gear/{3 ) = E8%§: 150T

Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/EN¥E55: 106T

Tail Drive Gear/[E 3{8 )85 25T

Drive Gear Ratio/Sili{# #hth: 1:12.5:4.24/1:11.5:4.24

Weight(w/oc main blade)/Z=8 5 : 4509
\hFlyring Weight/=E = : Approx .730~760g

www.align.com.tw

www.allgn.com.

www.align.com.tw
www.align.com.tw

www.all agn.com [\

]

A
Y

Features:

230mm
1
Ziﬁ
j?
R

< B60mm

Y

New head stopper / New ball link design / New main gear set /New Anti rotation bracket / New metal tail servo mount
New vertical/horizontal stabilizers / New main rotor housing and holders / New fiber glass canopy( bigger size)
4mm Feathering shaft withrust bearing design / New main frames - New angle of Battery plate - botiom mounting of gyro

SEIGEESSARINTSEEIR OS]
ALIGN CORPORATION LIMITED  MADE IN TAIWAN

Partl Feb.2007




